February 11, 2019 and December 21, 2023, both dates inclusive (“Class Period”), you could get a payment from a class 

action settlement (the “Settlement”). 

Under law, a federal court has authorized this Notice.  This is not attorney advertising. 

• If approved by the Court, the Settlement will provide one million six hundred thousand dollars ($1,600,000.00) (the 

“Settlement Fund”) gross, plus interest as it accrues, minus attorneys’ fees, costs, administrative expenses, and net of 

any taxes on interest, to pay claims of investors who purchased publicly-traded Cummins common stock during the 

Class Period.

[...]

www.strategicclaims.net/Cummins/; or fill out and return the Claim Form described in Question 9, to see if you 

qualify. 

8. What does the Settlement provide? 

a. What is the Settlement Fund? 

The proposed Settlement provides for Defendants and/or their insurers to pay one million six hundred thousand 

dollars ($1,600,000.00) into a settlement fund (the “Settlement Fund”). The Settlement is subject to Court approval. 

Also, subject to the Court’s approval, a portion of the Settlement Fund will be used to pay attorneys’ fees with 

interest and reasonable litigation expenses to Lead Counsel, and any award to Lead Plaintiff.